ANNEXURE `A’

PUBLIC INTERFACE

WHERE TO CONTACT : 

POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

"URJANIDHI", 1, BARAKHAMBA LANE

CONNAUGHT PLACE,NEW DELHI – 110 001


Tel No. 23456000/ 23456789(Fax No. 23412545)

Web Site : http/www.pfcindia.com

	SL.

No.
	ACTIVITY
	DEALING OFFICER 
	RESPONSIB-ILITIES 
	CONTACT NO.
	 E-mail

	1. 
	Sanction of Loan for Various Projects (State Sector, Central Sector, Independent Power Projects) -Project Appraisal, Fuel and Capital equipment Financing and Consortium Lending

	(I) 
	Andhra Pradesh
	Sh. P.K.Singh, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Andhra Pradesh.
	
	pksingh@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(II) 
	Arunachal Pradesh
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Arunachal Pradesh.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(III) 
	Assam
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Assam.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(IV) 
	Bihar
	Sh. A.Chakravarti, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Bihar.
	(O) 23456585

(R)0124-2327371


	achakravarti@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(V) 
	Chhattisgarh
	Sh. Subhash Chandra, DGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Chhattisgarh.
	(O) 23456686

(R) 26132364


	Subhas_chandra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(VI) 
	Delhi
	Sh. V.K.Kharbanda, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Delhi.
	(O) 23456587

(R) 26014066


	vkkharbanda@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(VII) 
	Goa
	Sh. S.N.Gaikwad, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Goa.
	(O) 23456687

(R) 22620322
	sngaikwad@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(VIII) 
	Gujarat
	Sh. V.K.Kharbanda, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Gujarat.
	(O) 23456587

(R) 26014066


	vkkharbanda@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(IX) 
	Haryana
	Sh. R.R.Jha, DGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Haryana.
	(O) 23456583
(R) 22751573


	rrjha@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(X) 
	Himachal Pradesh
	Sh. R.S.Dhillon, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Himachal Pradesh.
	(O) 23456536

(R)011-22619928


	rsdhillon@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XI) 
	Jammu and Kashmir
	Sh. A.K.Agarwal, GM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Jammu and Kashmir.
	
	akagarwal@pfc.delhi.

nic.in


	(XII) 
	Jharkhand
	Sh. A.Chakravarti, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Jharkhand.
	(O) 23456585

(R)0124-2327371


	achakravarti@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XIII) 
	Karnataka
	Sh. R.K.Chandiok, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Karnataka.
	
	rkchandiok@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XIV) 
	Kerala
	Sh. S.K.Bhan, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Kerala.
	(O) 23456531

(R) 26895608


	skbhan@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XV) 
	Madhya Pradesh
	Sh. A.K.Agarwal, GM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Madhya Pradesh.
	
	akagarwal@pfc.delhi.

nic.in


	(XVI) 
	Maharashtra
	Sh. S.N.Gaikwad, AGM

	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Maharashtra.
	(O) 23456687

(R) 22620322


	sngaikwad@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XVII) 
	Manipur
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Manipur.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XVIII) 
	Meghalaya
	Sh. P.K.Sinha, DGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Meghalaya.
	(O) 23456683

(R) 22376565


	pksinha@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XIX) 
	Mizoram
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Mizoram.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XX) 
	Nagaland
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Nagaland.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXI) 
	Orissa
	Sh. P.K.Singh, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Orissa.
	
	pksingh@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XXII) 
	Punjab
	Sh. A.K.Agarwal, GM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Punjab.
	
	akagarwal@pfc.delhi.

nic.in


	(XXIII) 
	Rajasthan
	Sh. R.S.Dhillon, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Rajasthan.
	(O) 23456536

(R)011-22619928


	rsdhillon@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XXIV) 
	Sikkim
	Sh. G.S.Patra, AGM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Sikkim.
	(O) 23456586

(R) 22743586


	gspatra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXV) 
	Tamil Nadu
	Sh. R.K.Chandiok, AGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Tamil Nadu.
	
	rkchandiok@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXVI) 
	Uttar Pradesh
	Sh. C.P.Ravindra, DGM
	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Uttar Pradesh.
	
	cpravindra@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXVII) 
	Uttarakhand
	Sh. A.Chakravarti, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of Uttarakhand.
	(O) 23456585

(R)0124-2327371


	achakravarti@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XXVIII) 
	West Bengal
	Sh. A.Chakravarti, GM


	Responsible for Business Development and Project Appraisal in the state of West Bengal.
	(O) 23456585

(R)0124-2327371


	achakravarti@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(XXIX) 
	Backward Integration
	Sh. R.S.Johri, ED
	Responsible for all activities pertaining to areas such as Financing of Fuel  (both Gas and Coal) and its Transportation, Financing of Capital Equipment for Power Sector, etc. on an all India basis.
	
	rsjohri@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXX) 
	Consortium Lending
	Sh. Naveen Kumar, ED
	Responsible for all activities pertaining to Consortium Lending and Power Lender’s Club on an all India basis.
	
	naveen_kumar@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XXXI) 
	Renewable Energy Projects
	Sh. A.K.Jain, ED
	Responsible for all activities pertaining to the renewable energy sector including CDM of all projects on an all India basis.
	
	akjain5@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	2         Finance & Financial Operations:

	(I) 
	Recovery


	Sh. R.C. Gupta, AGM

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Recovery of Loans.
	(O) 23456283

(R) 41861958


	rcgupta@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(II) 
	Corporate Accounts and Taxation


	Sh. J.K. Gulati, GM(CAT)

	Responsible for the areas related to Corporate Accounts and Taxation


	(O) 23456881

(R) 25220028
	jkgulati@pfc.delhi

.nic.in



	(III) 
	Financial Policy &

Concurrence


	Smt. Nalini Vanjani, GM (P&FC)

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Financial policies & Concurrence.
	(O)23456886 

(R)26191530
	nalini_vanjani@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(IV) 
	Investor's Services 
	Sh. S.N. Budhiraja, AGM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Investor's services
	(O) 23456287

(R) 27868937


	snbudhiraja@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(V) 
	Asset liability & Risk

Management


	Sh. K. Sridhar, AGM (AL&RM)

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Asset liability & Risk Management department.


	O) 23456883

(R) 25812617


	ksridhar@pfc.delhi.nic

.in



	(VI) 
	Corporate Risk Assurance
	Sh. M. Ravi, AGM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to implementation of risk management framework.
	(O) 23456238

(R) 29226829
	mravi@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(VII) 
	Fund Management & Banking  


	Sh. N.B. Gupta, AGM

	 Responsible for matters pertaining to Treasury Management, Banking and Equity Fund.
	(O) 23456285

(R) 25595328
	nbgupta@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(VIII) 
	Financial Products
	Sh. J.K.Gulati, GM 
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Debt Refinancing and Bill Discounting.
	(O)23456866 

(R)24119516
	jkgulati@pfc.delhi

.nic.in



	(IX) 
	Establishment Accounts
	Smt. Nalini Vanjani, GM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Establishment Accounts, Bills & PF.
	(O)23456228 

(R)95124-4005764
	rchandrasekharan@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(X) 
	Resource Mobilization  
(Domestic & International)

	Sh. A.K.Gupta, AGM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to the mobilization of resources in domestic and international areas.
	(O) 23456830

(R) 27417583


	akgupta@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	(XI) 
	Disbursement 


	Sh. Alok Sud, AGM (Disb.)
	Responsible for matters pertaining to disbursement of loans sanctioned for various projects.
	(O) 23456259

(R) 95120-2774360
	alok_sud@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	3.
	Institutional Development & Administration including Reform Activities –SEBs/IPP, Entity Appraisal, Exposure Assessment, Preparation & Implementation of Operational &Financial Action Plan.

	(I) 
	Entity Appraisal Unit

	Sh. D. Ravi, GM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Appraisal of State Entities 

(SEB/State Power Utilities), 
IPP Conventional Projects, IPP renewal and hydro projects.
	 (O) 23456389

(R) 0120-2883428

	dravi@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(II) q
	Reform Review 


	Sh. V.K. Shah, GM

	Responsible for matters related to review of reforms.
	(O) 23456183

(R) 22775803
	vkshah@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	(III) 
	State Sector Analysis &

Research


	Sh. G.S. Ghai, AGM

	Responsible for State Sector Analysis & Research.
	(O) 23456186

(R) 25884653


	gsghai@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	4. 
	Legal & Documentation


	Sh. R.K.Mittal, AGM 


	Responsible for matters pertaining to legal services, Execution of loan documents, etc.
	(O) 23456185

(R) 95120-2633260
	rkmittal@pfc.delhi nic.in

	5. 
	Estate & Building Management

	Sh. M.C.Malik, AGM

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Estate & Building Management.
	(O) 23456388

(R) 22621512


	mcmalik@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	6. 
	Accelerated Power

Development & Reforms

Program (APDRP)

	Sh. S.K.Urmalia, GM; 

Sh. Avkash Saxena, GM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Accelerated Power Development, programs related to reforms and projects under APDRP Scheme.
	(O) 23456685

(R) 26944275


	skurmalia@pfc.delhi.nic.in,  avkash_saxena@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	7. 
	Administrative & Support

Services


	Sh. R.R. Khan, GM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Administration & Support

Services.
	(O) 23456384

(R) 26178014


	rrkhan@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	8. 
	Human Resources
	Smt. Kalpana Kaul, AGM

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Human Resources and Human Resource including Training & Development.
	(O) 23456337 (R) 26524418
	kalpana_kaul@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	9. 
	Library & Rajbhasha Unit
	Sh. Yogesh Juneja, AGM
	Responsible for matters pertaining to Library and implementation of Rajbhasha in the Corporation.
	
	yjuneja@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	10. 
	Management Systems
	Sh. K.V.V. Satyanarayana, AGM

	Responsible for matters pertaining to Management Systems

including computerization, powernet projects etc.
	(O) 23456782

(R) 22717424
	satyak@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	11. 
	PFCCL
	Sh. N.D. Tyagi, CEO
	Responsible for providing Consultancy Services.
	(O) 23456181

(R) 27023058


	ndtyagi@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	Others

	12. 
	PECAP Ltd. & Equity Consortium Funding
	Sh. Ashok Gupta, ED
	Responsible for all matters pertaining to PECAP Ltd. and funding of power projects through equity consortium etc.
	
	ashok_gupta@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	13. 
	Vigilance 


	Sh. Chhabilendra Roul, CVO


	Responsible for all matters pertaining to vigilance.
	(O) 26180484 
	chhabilendra_roul@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	14. 
	Internal Audit
	Sh. Neeraj Kumar, AGM
	Responsible for conducting Internal Audit in the Company.
	(O) 23456734

(R) 25082979


	neeraj_kumar@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	15. 
	Public Relations
	Sh. Avkash Saxena, GM
	Responsible for all matters pertaining to Public Relations.
	(O) 23456784

(R) 25082068


	avkash_saxena@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	16. 
	Corporate Planning
	Sh. P.P. Srivastava, GM
	Responsible for all matters pertaining to Corporate Planning.
	
	prempsri@pfc.delhi.nic.in

	17. 
	Company Secretariat


	Sh. J.S. Amitabh, Company Secretary

	Acting as a Company Secretary
	(O) 23456740

(R) 9120-2402220
	jsamitabh@pfc.delhi.nic.in



	i. 
	Chennai Office :PFC

(South Regional Office),

Ist Floor (Rear Site),

SPS Building

New No. 185, Old No. 137,

Anna Salai,

CHENNAI-600002 
	Sh. V.Jeya Kumar, GM

	Responsible for the functioning of Chennai Office.
	(O)

044-28602431

(R) 044-24613189


	

	ii. 
	Mumbai Office (Western Regional

Office)

Ground Floor, Moon Light Bldg.,

158,Maharishi Karve Road,

Mumbai – 400 020 
	Sh.Alok Singal, AGM


	Responsible for the functioning of Mumbai Office.
	(O) 022-22882482

 (R)022-28879419
	pfcrow@vsnl.net



ANNEXURE `B’

NAME, ADDRESS & CONTACT NUMBER OF DIRECTOR (PUBLIC GRIEVANCE OF POWER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD.

Ashok Gupta 




(O) 23456281

Executive Director (Finance) & 

(R) 22542804

Director (Public Grievance)

Power Finance Corporation Ltd.,

"Urja Nidhi", 1,Barakhamba Lane

Connaught Place,

New Delhi – 110 001.

ANNEXURE `C’

	TIME LIMIT FOR SETTLEMENT OF GRIEVANCES

	1
	Forwarding of the Grievance petition to the Concerned authority.


	1-2 Days

	2
	Issue of acknowledgement / interim reply


	7 Days

	3
	Final reply to the Petitioner 


	4 Weeks


ABBREVIATIONS

THE ABBREVIATIONS USED IN THIS CHARTER HAVE THE FOLLOWING ELABORATED NAMES :

	1.
	PFC
	Power Finance Corporation Ltd.

	2.
	IFCI
	Industrial Financial Corporation of India Ltd.

	3.
	ICICI
	Industrial Credit & Investment Corporation of India

	4.
	SEB
	State Electricity Board

	5.
	IPPs
	Independent Power Producers

	6.
	NR
	Northern Region

	7.
	SR
	Southern Region

	8.
	WR
	Western Region

	9.
	ER&NER 
	Eastern and North East Region

	10.
	CM&IS
	Corporate Management & Information System

	11.
	FI
	Financial Institutions

	12.
	WCL
	Working Capital Loan

	13.
	R&M 
	Renovation & Modernization

	14.
	PPA 
	Private Power Agreement

	15.
	LES
	Lender Engineering Services

	16.
	OPS
	Operational Policy Statement

	17.
	T&SD
	Technology & System Development

	18.
	GoI
	Govt. of India

	19.
	OFAP
	Operational & Financial Action Plan


